

To whom it may concern:

February 10, 2026

Company name: Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd.
 Job title and name of representative: Yasumasa Akatsuka
 President and Chief Executive Officer
 (Code No.: 2294, TSE Prime)
 Inquiries: Takahiko Masaki
 General Manager of Business
 Management Department
 Telephone: +81-594-23-5500

Notice Regarding the Net Sales for January and for the Third Quarter (From November 1, 2025 to January 31, 2026) of the Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2026

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) hereby announces that it has calculated the preliminary figures for the net sales for January and for the Third quarter of the fiscal year ended April 30, 2026.

(Millions of yen)

	Single month		
	January 2026	January 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	1,013	991	102.17%
Dressed Meat business	1,106	1,138	97.26%
Existing stores	888	889	99.96%
Delicatessen business	997	978	101.95%
Existing stores	684	646	105.79%
Japanese confectionery business	738	697	105.81%
Existing stores	40	46	88.59%
Restaurant business	108	115	93.59%
Foods business	33	32	102.65%
Others	-	-	-
Existing stores	2,627	2,573	102.07%
Company total	2,984	2,962	100.74%

(Millions of yen)

	Cumulative		
	January 2026	January 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	9,708	9,569	101.45%
Dressed Meat business	10,655	10,748	99.14%
Existing stores	8,935	8,919	100.18%
Delicatessen business	9,869	9,826	100.44%
Existing stores	4,602	4,446	103.51%
Japanese confectionery business	4,995	4,787	104.34%
Existing stores	350	333	105.05%
Restaurant business	1,044	1,045	99.87%
Foods business	1,376	1,332	103.25%
Others	-	2	-
Existing stores	23,596	23,269	101.41%
Company total	27,940	27,743	100.71%

(Millions of yen)

	Third quarter		
	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2026	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores	3,993	3,920	101.87%
Dressed Meat business	4,346	4,442	97.84%
Existing stores	3,292	3,303	99.66%
Delicatessen business	3,687	3,632	101.52%
Existing stores	1,755	1,706	102.85%
Japanese confectionery business	1,905	1,851	102.88%
Existing stores	130	128	101.91%
Restaurant business	343	374	91.91%
Foods business	610	631	96.71%
Others	-	-	-
Existing stores	9,171	9,058	101.25%
Company total	10,893	10,932	99.65%

- Notes:
1. The figures in the above tables have not been audited.
 2. Existing stores are defined as stores, etc. that have been open for 12 months or longer as of the beginning of the fiscal year and are in operation at the end of the subject month.